Official Proceedings of the Stutsman County Commission—July 18, 2023

At 3:30 p.m., Chairman Klose called the regular meeting of the Stutsman County Commission to order.
Jerry Bergquist, Chad Wolsky, Joan Morris, Steven Cichos, and Mark Klose answered the roll call.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Connie Ova, JSDC Special Project Manager and Mike Keller, President of Green Bison Soy Processing,
presented an update and concerns on the Spiritwood Corridor & 35™ St. SE / 94" Ave. intersection.
Concerns presented included the increase of traffic, especially during the heavy winter months. Morris
and Klose suggested Ova get in contact with NDDOT.

Corry Shevlin, CEO, JSDC, presented the JSDC Housing Incentive Program. The JSDC would provide up to
20% of the required 25% cost share for the city to bond for infrastructure for the development of
residential lots within the Jamestown City limits. A motion was made by Cichos to concur with the JSDC
Housing Program, seconded by Wolsky. Roll call vote: Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, and Klose voted
aye. Motion carried.

Shirly Pahl, Stutsman County Resident, requested permission from the board to do a payment plan on a
foreclosed property. Jessica Alonge, Auditor/COO, informed the board that per NDCC we are allowed to
do a contract for deed on a foreclosure property, but the county hasn’t in the last 10 years. Fritz Fremgen,
State’s Attorney, stated there were conflicts with contract for deed sales in the past and does not
recommend the board enter into this kind of transaction. No action was taken by the Board.

Andrew Kirking, Emergency Manager, requested permission to remove Robin Iszler, Thomas Herzig, and
Wayne Byers from the Local Emergency Planning Committee roster. A motion to remove the 3 members
from the roster was made by Morris, seconded by Bergquist. Kirking requested to add Kara Falk and Sgt.
Savageau to the roster. A motion was made by Morris, seconded by Wolsky. Motion carried.

Kirking presented an update on the snow removal bill. In total, Stutsman County was reimbursed
$669,000, which is about 50% of total snow removal costs for the year.

Jim Wentland, Road Superintendent, presented concerns about flooding and poor road conditions in
Chase Lake. Wentland and Mike May with Interstate Engineering will do a site check to analyze whether
these repairs would qualify for FEMA reimbursement.

Wentland presented a quote from Nelson Leasing Inc. for $139,747.00 for the new speed plow and
accessories. Cichos made a motion to allow Wentland to proceed with the order of the snowplow,
seconded by Bergquist. Roll call vote: Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, Klose, and Bergquist voted aye. Motion
carried.

Jessica Alonge, Auditor/COO, presented a request for appointment of the NDACo Delegate at the October
annual conference in Bismarck. Cichos made a motion to appoint Alonge, seconded by Wolsky. Motion
carried.

A special meeting will be held on Thursday, July 27, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. for review of the preliminary budget
requests.

Chad Kaiser, Sheriff, addressed rumors concerning the Sheriff’s office.



Kaiser requested a review of Sheriff Office wages to ensure an appropriate pay scale for deputies in 2024,
per HR recommendations.

Kaiser addressed the KVLY News Coverage that stated a Stutsman County correctional officer had been
charged with sexual misconduct, which is incorrect. Kaiser also reached out to News Dakota to ensure
that the accurate information had been shared.

Fremgen requested permission to contract with fill in counsel for $125 per hour. A motion to approve was
made by Wolsky, seconded by Bergquist. Roll call vote: Morris, Cichos, Klose, Bergquist, and Wolsky voted
aye. Motion carried.

Fremgen presented his recommendations for State’s Attorney office salaries. Shannon Davis, HR Director,
informed the board that adding grades to the pay scale would be better and more unified than just starting
them at a higher pay rate. A motion to add three grades to the current pay scale was made by Bergquist,
seconded by Cichos. Roll call vote: Cichos, Klose, Wolsky, Bergquist, Morris voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion to approve the salary recommendations for the State’s Attorney’s office was made by Wolsky,
seconded by Bergquist. Roll call vote: Klose, Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris voted aye, Cichos voted nay.
Motion carried.

A motion to approve the Special Events Permit for the Corner Bar on August 26, 2023 at the Boondocks
was made by Morris, seconded by Wolsky. Motion carried.

At 5:10 p.m. the County Commission recessed for the County Park Board.

At 5:10 p.m., Chairman Klose called the regular meeting of the Stutsman County Park Board to order. Jerry
Bergquist, Chad Wolsky, Joan Morris, Steve Cichos, Mark Klose, Merri Mooridian and Robert Martin
answered the roll call.

Ashly Wolsky, Stutsman County Resident, presented the board with a follow-up regarding the dock permit
violation letter that was sent to her and requested that the violation be removed from her home and her
dock permit file. Ms. Wolsky stated that the board has yet to provide evidence that the motorized vehicles
were used for recreation and not for moving the dock. Ms. Wolsky stated that she had communicated the
owner of the floating water playground to the park board, and it should not be included in her violation.
Ms. Wolsky stated that she has been in contact with Senator Hoven'’s office and that their office has stated
the County Commission has local control over the lands.

Jodee Blaze Hoggarth, Stutsman County Resident, spoke on behalf of her father-in-law, Duane Hoggarth,
who is the owner of the floating water playground.

Dennette Christianson and Henry Steinberger, Stutsman County Residents, volunteered to help create
and participate in a dock committee to mitigate the dock permit issues.

Alonge presented a memo that had been sent to several property owners who have been storing personal
items on Park Board land. Several cabin owners responded to the memo with comments and listing items
of personal property located on Park Board land. Sheriff Kaiser had also placed notices on those items of
property left in the rights of way. Martin made a motion to not allow the storage of personal property on
park board lands until the board has heard back from their contracted attorney, seconded by Bergquist.



Roll call vote: Martin, Wolsky, and Klose voted aye, Bergquist voted nay. Mooridian, Morris and Cichos
claimed a conflict of interest and refrained from voting. Motion carried.

Steinberger and Ms. Wolsky presented additional information regarding land use and access. Ms. Wolsky
stated she believes there is a difference in how her family and the east side residents are treated
compared to the west side cabin owners.

A motion to approve the mid-month bills was made by Bergquist, seconded by Martin. Roll call vote:
Mooridian, Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, Klose, and Martin voted aye. Motion carried.

County Park Fund

ARNESON INC $173.40
BORDER STATES PAVING INC $4,962.50
CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT $57.04
CENTRAL SALES $88.37
COLE PAPERS INC $166.87
CREATIVE ENERGY $179.80
DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM $69.90
DAKOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC $8.00
FARMERS UNION OIL CO-CENEX $40.00
LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT $139.30
NAPA AUTO PARTS-PARK $109.08
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER $95.80
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER $122.00
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER $66.00
NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE  $1,041.10
NORTHWEST TIRE INC. $20.32
STUTSMAN CO ROAD DEPT $7,500.00

At 6:09 p.m., a motion to adjourn the park board meeting was made by Martin, seconded by Bergquist.
Motion carried.

At 6:09 p.m. Chairman Klose called the County Commission Meeting back to order.

A motion to approve the mid-month bills and taxable meals was made by Morris, seconded by Wolsky.
Roll call vote: Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, and Klose voted aye. Motion carried.

General Revenue Fund TWO RIVERS PRINTING $202.00
ALEXANDER TOWNSHIP - DD $12,741.75 VALLEY SPRINGS TOWNSHIP #57 - DD $3,120.00
ALONGE,JESSICA $144.12 WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP #58 - DD $16,140.08
BIINC. $55.25 WELD TOWNSHIP #60 - DD $8,272.50
BLOOM TOWNSHIP-DD $14,619.00 WINDSOR TOWNSHIP #61 - DD $21,682.35
BLOOMENFIELD TOWNSHIP-DD $108.00 WINFIELD TOWNSHIP #62 - DD $15,333.75
CDW GOVERNMENT INC $986.30 WOODBURY TOWNSHIP #63 - DD $4,214.02

CENTRAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC $98.64 YOKUM, BRENNA $15.00



CENTURYLINK

CHASE LAKE TOWNSHIP

CHICAGO TOWNSHIP #7 - DD
CHRISTIANSON'S BUSINESS FURNITURE
CONKLIN TOWNSHIP #8 - DD
CORINNE TOWNSHIP #9 - DD
CREATIVE ENERGY

CUSATOR TOWNSHIP #12 - DD
DACOTAH PAPER CO

DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM
DALSTED & RYAN P C

DAVIS, SHANNON

DEER LAKE TOWNSHIP #13 -DD

EDDY FUNERAL HOME

EDMUNDS TOWNSHIP #15 - DD
ELDRIDGE TOWNSHIP #16 - DD
FARMERS UNION OIL CO-CENEX
FLINT TOWNSHIP #17 - DD

FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY
FRIED TOWNSHIP #18 - DD

GALLS, LLC

GERMANIA TOWNSHIP #20 - DD
GLACIER TOWNSHIP #21 - DD

GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC
GRIFFIN TOWNSHIP #23 - DD
HOLLAND, ANGELA

HOMER TOWNSHIP #25 - DD
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPT
INSURE FORWARD

10SCO TOWNSHIP #26 - DD
JAMESTOWN COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS
JAMESTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER
JAMESTOWN TITLE LLC

JIMRIVER VALLEY TOWNSHIP #27 - DD
KENSAL TOWNSHIP #28 - DD
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES

LARRY'S AUTO GLASS

LEAF

LENTON TOWNSHIP #29 - DD

LIPPERT TOWNSHIP #30 - DD

LOWERY TOWNSHIP #31 - DD

LYON TOWNSHIP #32 - DD
MARQUART,ANDREW S
MARSTONMOOR TOWNSHIP #34 - DD
MCGILVREY, MAUREEN

MCGILVREY, MAUREEN

MDU

MIDWAY TOWNSHIP #35 - DD
MONTPELIER TOWNSHIP #36 - DD
MOON LAKE TOWNSHIP #37 - DD

ND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES

ND STATE RADIO COMMUNICATIONS
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER

ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER

ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
NDAAO

NEWBURY TOWNSHIP #38 - DD
NOGOSEK TOWNSHIP #39 - DD
NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE
OTTER TAIL POWER CO

OTTMAR & OTTMAR P.C.

PEARCE DURICK PLLC

PETERSON TOWNSHIP #41 - DD
PINGREE TOWNSHIP 42-DD

PIT STOP EXPRESS LUBE

PLAINVIEW TOWNSHIP #44 - DD
QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC. - AUD
RECORD KEEPERS

ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP

ROSE TOWNSHIP #46 - DD

$1,132.63 E 911 Phone System Fund
$3,826.68 DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM

$22,179.05 DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS
$70.00 INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT

$3,333.00 County Roads Fund
$11,813.63 ARAMARK
$169.51 BORDER STATES PAVING INC
$7,510.13 BUFFALO CITY DIESEL
$483.08 BUTLER MACHINERY CO
$641.67 CLEVELAND CITY WATER & SEWER
$389.50 CREATIVE ENERGY
$142.81 DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM
$9,517.20 FACTORY MOTOR PARTS
$300.00 FARMERS UNION OIL CO-CENEX
$6,231.00 FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY
$27,945.00 HARRINGTON, LEVI
$48.99 HIGH PLAINS WATER
$10,452.00 INSURE FORWARD
$1,888.07 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL
$26,677.92 KRAMLICH MICHAEL
$134.99 KRAMLICH, MYRON
$17,611.95 LAWSON PRODUCTS INC
$1,123.50 LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT
$70.94 LITTLE FALLS MACHINE INC
$2,763.00 MDU
$394.25 MEDINA CITY AUDITOR
$11,482.44 MENARDS - JAMESTOWN
$705.10 NAPA AUTO PARTS
$344.95 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$931.00 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$2,890.50 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$500.00 NICKY'S SPARE TIME
$2,248.20 NORTH DAKOTA ONE CALL

$45.00 NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

$0.93 OTTER TAIL POWER CO
$3,702.67 SAFETY KLEEN CORP
$281.06 STREETER CITY AUDITOR - DD
$60.00 STUTSMAN RURAL WATER DISTRICT
$20.55 TDS METROCOM - RD
$46,249.65 TOWE, JEREMY W
$8,569.50 TRUE NORTH STEEL
$2,521.31 WANZEK, JOHN
$3,092.70 WOODWORTH FARMERS GRAIN CO
$639.00 ZABKA, KEVIN
$5,680.13 Weed Control Fund
$457.13 AGTERRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
$206.88 AT&T MOBILITY
$89.46 D & B PORTABLES LLC
$8,574.69 DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM
$5,872.50 ECMAN'S AUTO SERVICE
$13,941.56 13G MEDIA JMST
$120.00 INSURE FORWARD
$1,920.00 JAMESTOWN CITY BALER
$3,988.34 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$3,721.76 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$3,840.70 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$470.00 NORTHWEST TIRE INC
$17,028.83 NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC
$4,547.47 STUTSMAN CO ROAD DEPT
$120.00 Veterans Service Fund
$11,914.46 CENTURYLINK
$40.00 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$4,297.50 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$5,323.12 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$4,454.62 County Agent Fund
$84.22 HARMSEN'S GREENHOUSE, INC.
$468.00 HUGO'S 9
$1,000.00 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$55.00 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$4,813.50 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$18,583.95 NDSU

$219.45
$277.00
$4,993.49

$274.02
$15,322.45
$484.28
$860.37
$115.00
$27,058.74
$172.89
$113.44
$3,727.02
$81.00
$68.78
$92.00
$834.00
$1,457.29
$131.00
$60.26
$426.67
$50.20
$1,041.90
$154.99
$94.75
$59.97
$828.50
$930.00
$1,461.00
$860.00
$70.00
$46.80
$58.00
$625.67
$288.15
$103.75
$201.99
$2.15
$29.48
$1,268.00
$41.92
$900.00
$272.48

$1,415.00
$26.35
$145.00
$56.14
$160.00
$390.00
$507.00
$32.19
$114.11
$239.00
$91.00
$148.24
$9,200.00
$201.99

$15.94
$51.00
$51.00
$51.00

$3,352.25
$15.98
$20.00
$20.00
$20.00
$127.00



ROUND TOP TOWNSHIP #47 - DD
SC CORRECTIONS

SCHAFER, RILEY
SCHAFFER,DIANNE
SCHERBENSKE INC.

SHARLOW TOWNSHIP #49 - DD
SINCLAIR TOWNSHIP #50 - DD
SPIRITWOOD TOWNSHIP #51 - DD
ST PAUL TOWNSHIP #52 - DD
STATE BAR ASSOCIATION OF ND
STEIN'S INC

STIRTON TOWNSHIP #53 - DD
STREETER TOWNSHIP #54 - DD
STRONG TOWNSHIP #55 - DD
STUTSMAN COUNTY AUDITOR
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC
SYDNEY TOWNSHIP #56 - DD
TDS METROCOM - SS

THOMSON REUTERS

THRIFTY DRUG-WHITE DRUG
TRANE U.S. INC

$14,590.20 Human Service Zone Fund Total
$1,520.00 Commissary Fund
$125.00 THE FORUM
$60.00 TURNKEY CORRECTIONS
$27.60 Drug Program Fund Total
$9,308.23 Courthouse Building Fund
$1,891.80 FASTENAL CO
$23,239.50 Information Technology Capital Fund
$7,048.36 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
$68.95 HIGH POINT NETWORKS
$946.62 County Sheriff Capital Fund
$16,078.13 BAYCOM INC
$15,111.00 CDW GOVERNMENT INC
$9,259.50 Bond Fund
$155,613.68 COMPUTERSHARE CORPORATE TRUST
$10,528.88 FEMA
$2,741.51 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$133.03 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$457.15 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER
$18.40
$585.03

$20,124.31
$259.09
$317.01
$24,795.02

$279.51

$2,563.41
$15,595.48

$24,805.00
$4,330.50

$750.00
$1.36

$7.64
$3.26

At 6:11 p.m. a motion to adjourn the meeting was made by Morris, seconded by Bergquist. Motion carried.

ATTEST:

Jessica Alonge
Auditor/COO

Mark T. Klose
Commission Chairman



