Official Proceedings of the Stutsman County Commission—July 18, 2023

At 3:30 p.m., Chairman Klose called the regular meeting of the Stutsman County Commission to order. Jerry Bergquist, Chad Wolsky, Joan Morris, Steven Cichos, and Mark Klose answered the roll call.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

Connie Ova, JSDC Special Project Manager and Mike Keller, President of Green Bison Soy Processing, presented an update and concerns on the Spiritwood Corridor & 35th St. SE / 94th Ave. intersection. Concerns presented included the increase of traffic, especially during the heavy winter months. Morris and Klose suggested Ova get in contact with NDDOT.

Corry Shevlin, CEO, JSDC, presented the JSDC Housing Incentive Program. The JSDC would provide up to 20% of the required 25% cost share for the city to bond for infrastructure for the development of residential lots within the Jamestown City limits. A motion was made by Cichos to concur with the JSDC Housing Program, seconded by Wolsky. Roll call vote: Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, and Klose voted aye. Motion carried.

Shirly Pahl, Stutsman County Resident, requested permission from the board to do a payment plan on a foreclosed property. Jessica Alonge, Auditor/COO, informed the board that per NDCC we are allowed to do a contract for deed on a foreclosure property, but the county hasn't in the last 10 years. Fritz Fremgen, State's Attorney, stated there were conflicts with contract for deed sales in the past and does not recommend the board enter into this kind of transaction. No action was taken by the Board.

Andrew Kirking, Emergency Manager, requested permission to remove Robin Iszler, Thomas Herzig, and Wayne Byers from the Local Emergency Planning Committee roster. A motion to remove the 3 members from the roster was made by Morris, seconded by Bergquist. Kirking requested to add Kara Falk and Sgt. Savageau to the roster. A motion was made by Morris, seconded by Wolsky. Motion carried.

Kirking presented an update on the snow removal bill. In total, Stutsman County was reimbursed \$669,000, which is about 50% of total snow removal costs for the year.

Jim Wentland, Road Superintendent, presented concerns about flooding and poor road conditions in Chase Lake. Wentland and Mike May with Interstate Engineering will do a site check to analyze whether these repairs would qualify for FEMA reimbursement.

Wentland presented a quote from Nelson Leasing Inc. for \$139,747.00 for the new speed plow and accessories. Cichos made a motion to allow Wentland to proceed with the order of the snowplow, seconded by Bergquist. Roll call vote: Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, Klose, and Bergquist voted aye. Motion carried.

Jessica Alonge, Auditor/COO, presented a request for appointment of the NDACo Delegate at the October annual conference in Bismarck. Cichos made a motion to appoint Alonge, seconded by Wolsky. Motion carried.

A special meeting will be held on Thursday, July 27, 2023, at 9:00 a.m. for review of the preliminary budget requests.

Chad Kaiser, Sheriff, addressed rumors concerning the Sheriff's office.

Kaiser requested a review of Sheriff Office wages to ensure an appropriate pay scale for deputies in 2024, per HR recommendations.

Kaiser addressed the KVLY News Coverage that stated a Stutsman County correctional officer had been charged with sexual misconduct, which is incorrect. Kaiser also reached out to News Dakota to ensure that the accurate information had been shared.

Fremgen requested permission to contract with fill in counsel for \$125 per hour. A motion to approve was made by Wolsky, seconded by Bergquist. Roll call vote: Morris, Cichos, Klose, Bergquist, and Wolsky voted aye. Motion carried.

Fremgen presented his recommendations for State's Attorney office salaries. Shannon Davis, HR Director, informed the board that adding grades to the pay scale would be better and more unified than just starting them at a higher pay rate. A motion to add three grades to the current pay scale was made by Bergquist, seconded by Cichos. Roll call vote: Cichos, Klose, Wolsky, Bergquist, Morris voted aye. Motion carried.

A motion to approve the salary recommendations for the State's Attorney's office was made by Wolsky, seconded by Bergquist. Roll call vote: Klose, Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris voted aye, Cichos voted nay. Motion carried.

A motion to approve the Special Events Permit for the Corner Bar on August 26, 2023 at the Boondocks was made by Morris, seconded by Wolsky. Motion carried.

At 5:10 p.m. the County Commission recessed for the County Park Board.

At 5:10 p.m., Chairman Klose called the regular meeting of the Stutsman County Park Board to order. Jerry Bergquist, Chad Wolsky, Joan Morris, Steve Cichos, Mark Klose, Merri Mooridian and Robert Martin answered the roll call.

Ashly Wolsky, Stutsman County Resident, presented the board with a follow-up regarding the dock permit violation letter that was sent to her and requested that the violation be removed from her home and her dock permit file. Ms. Wolsky stated that the board has yet to provide evidence that the motorized vehicles were used for recreation and not for moving the dock. Ms. Wolsky stated that she had communicated the owner of the floating water playground to the park board, and it should not be included in her violation. Ms. Wolsky stated that she has been in contact with Senator Hoven's office and that their office has stated the County Commission has local control over the lands.

Jodee Blaze Hoggarth, Stutsman County Resident, spoke on behalf of her father-in-law, Duane Hoggarth, who is the owner of the floating water playground.

Dennette Christianson and Henry Steinberger, Stutsman County Residents, volunteered to help create and participate in a dock committee to mitigate the dock permit issues.

Alonge presented a memo that had been sent to several property owners who have been storing personal items on Park Board land. Several cabin owners responded to the memo with comments and listing items of personal property located on Park Board land. Sheriff Kaiser had also placed notices on those items of property left in the rights of way. Martin made a motion to not allow the storage of personal property on park board lands until the board has heard back from their contracted attorney, seconded by Bergquist.

Roll call vote: Martin, Wolsky, and Klose voted aye, Bergquist voted nay. Mooridian, Morris and Cichos claimed a conflict of interest and refrained from voting. Motion carried.

Steinberger and Ms. Wolsky presented additional information regarding land use and access. Ms. Wolsky stated she believes there is a difference in how her family and the east side residents are treated compared to the west side cabin owners.

A motion to approve the mid-month bills was made by Bergquist, seconded by Martin. Roll call vote: Mooridian, Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, Klose, and Martin voted aye. Motion carried.

County Park Fund	
ARNESON INC	\$173.40
BORDER STATES PAVING INC	\$4,962.50
CAPITAL ONE TRADE CREDIT	\$57.04
CENTRAL SALES	\$88.37
COLE PAPERS INC	\$166.87
CREATIVE ENERGY	\$179.80
DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM	\$69.90
DAKOTA VALLEY ELECTRIC	\$8.00
FARMERS UNION OIL CO-CENEX	\$40.00
LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT	\$139.30
NAPA AUTO PARTS-PARK	\$109.08
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$95.80
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$122.00
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$66.00
NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE	\$1,041.10
NORTHWEST TIRE INC.	\$20.32
STUTSMAN CO ROAD DEPT	\$7,500.00

At 6:09 p.m., a motion to adjourn the park board meeting was made by Martin, seconded by Bergquist. Motion carried.

At 6:09 p.m. Chairman Klose called the County Commission Meeting back to order.

A motion to approve the mid-month bills and taxable meals was made by Morris, seconded by Wolsky. Roll call vote: Bergquist, Wolsky, Morris, Cichos, and Klose voted aye. Motion carried.

General Revenue Fund		TWO RIVERS PRINTING	\$202.00
ALEXANDER TOWNSHIP - DD	\$12,741.75	VALLEY SPRINGS TOWNSHIP #57 - DD	\$3,120.00
ALONGE, JESSICA	\$144.12	WADSWORTH TOWNSHIP #58 - DD	\$16,140.08
BI INC.	\$55.25	WELD TOWNSHIP #60 - DD	\$8,272.50
BLOOM TOWNSHIP-DD	\$14,619.00	WINDSOR TOWNSHIP #61 - DD	\$21,682.35
BLOOMENFIELD TOWNSHIP-DD	\$108.00	WINFIELD TOWNSHIP #62 - DD	\$15,333.75
CDW GOVERNMENT INC	\$986.30	WOODBURY TOWNSHIP #63 - DD	\$4,214.02
CENTRAL BUSINESS SYSTEMS INC	\$98.64	YOKUM, BRENNA	\$15.00

		E 911 Phone System Fund	Ć210.45
CHASE LAKE TOWNSHIP CHICAGO TOWNSHIP #7 - DD	. ,	DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMMUNICATIONS	\$219.45
CHRISTIANSON'S BUSINESS FURNITURE		INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT	\$4,993.49
CONKLIN TOWNSHIP #8 - DD	•	County Roads Fund	J 4 , 333.43
CORINNE TOWNSHIP #9 - DD		ARAMARK	\$274.02
CREATIVE ENERGY	. ,	BORDER STATES PAVING INC	\$15,322.45
CUSATOR TOWNSHIP #12 - DD	\$7,510.13	BUFFALO CITY DIESEL	\$484.28
DACOTAH PAPER CO	\$483.08	BUTLER MACHINERY CO	\$860.37
DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM	\$641.67	CLEVELAND CITY WATER & SEWER	\$115.00
DALSTED & RYAN P C	\$389.50	CREATIVE ENERGY	\$27,058.74
DAVIS, SHANNON		DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM	\$172.89
DEER LAKE TOWNSHIP #13 -DD		FACTORY MOTOR PARTS	\$113.44
EDDY FUNERAL HOME		FARMERS UNION OIL CO-CENEX	\$3,727.02
EDMUNDS TOWNSHIP #15 - DD	. ,		\$81.00
ELDRIDGE TOWNSHIP #16 - DD FARMERS UNION OIL CO-CENEX		HARRINGTON, LEVI	\$68.78
FLINT TOWNSHIP #17 - DD		HIGH PLAINS WATER INSURE FORWARD	\$92.00
FORUM COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY		JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL	\$1,457.29
FRIED TOWNSHIP #18 - DD	. ,	KRAMLICH MICHAEL	\$131.00
GALLS, LLC		KRAMLICH, MYRON	\$60.26
GERMANIA TOWNSHIP #20 - DD		LAWSON PRODUCTS INC	\$426.67
GLACIER TOWNSHIP #21 - DD		LINDE GAS & EQUIPMENT	\$50.20
GLOBAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY INC	\$70.94	LITTLE FALLS MACHINE INC	\$1,041.90
GRIFFIN TOWNSHIP #23 - DD	\$2,763.00	MDU	\$154.99
HOLLAND, ANGELA	\$394.25	MEDINA CITY AUDITOR	\$94.75
HOMER TOWNSHIP #25 - DD	. ,	MENARDS - JAMESTOWN	\$59.97
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPARTMENT		NAPA AUTO PARTS	\$828.50
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY DEPT		ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$930.00
INSURE FORWARD		ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$1,461.00
IOSCO TOWNSHIP #26 - DD	1 /	ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$860.00
JAMESTOWN COMMUNITY CORRECTIONS JAMESTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER		NICKY'S SPARE TIME NORTH DAKOTA ONE CALL	\$70.00 \$46.80
JAMESTOWN REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER		NORTH DAKOTA ONE CALL	\$46.80
JIM RIVER VALLEY TOWNSHIP #27 - DD		OTTER TAIL POWER CO	\$625.67
KENSAL TOWNSHIP #28 - DD		SAFETY KLEEN CORP	\$288.15
LANGUAGE LINE SERVICES	. ,	STREETER CITY AUDITOR - DD	\$103.75
LARRY'S AUTO GLASS		STUTSMAN RURAL WATER DISTRICT	\$201.99
LEAF	\$20.55	TDS METROCOM - RD	\$2.15
LENTON TOWNSHIP #29 - DD	\$46,249.65	TOWE, JEREMY W	\$29.48
LIPPERT TOWNSHIP #30 - DD	\$8,569.50	TRUE NORTH STEEL	\$1,268.00
LOWERY TOWNSHIP #31 - DD	\$2,521.31	WANZEK, JOHN	\$41.92
LYON TOWNSHIP #32 - DD		WOODWORTH FARMERS GRAIN CO	\$900.00
MARQUART, ANDREW S		ZABKA, KEVIN	\$272.48
MARSTONMOOR TOWNSHIP #34 - DD		Weed Control Fund	
MCGILVREY, MAUREEN		AGTERRA TECHNOLOGIES, INC.	\$1,415.00
MCGILVREY, MAUREEN			\$26.35
		D & B PORTABLES LLC	\$145.00 \$56.14
MIDWAY TOWNSHIP #35 - DD MONTPELIER TOWNSHIP #36 - DD		DAKOTA CENTRAL TELECOMM ECMAN'S AUTO SERVICE	\$56.14
MOON LAKE TOWNSHIP #30 - DD		I3G MEDIA JMST	\$390.00
ND ASSOCIATION OF COUNTIES	. ,	INSURE FORWARD	\$507.00
ND STATE RADIO COMMUNICATIONS		JAMESTOWN CITY BALER	\$32.19
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	. ,	ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$114.11
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER		ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$239.00
ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$3,840.70	ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$91.00
NDAAO	\$470.00	NORTHWEST TIRE INC	\$148.24
NEWBURY TOWNSHIP #38 - DD	\$17,028.83	NUTRIEN AG SOLUTIONS, INC	\$9,200.00
NOGOSEK TOWNSHIP #39 - DD	\$4,547.47	STUTSMAN CO ROAD DEPT	\$201.99
NORTHERN PLAINS ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE		Veterans Service Fund	
OTTER TAIL POWER CO		CENTURYLINK	\$15.94
OTTMAR & OTTMAR P.C.	•	ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$51.00
PEARCE DURICK PLLC			\$51.00
PETERSON TOWNSHIP #41 - DD		ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$51.00
PINGREE TOWNSHIP 42 - DD			62 252 25
PIT STOP EXPRESS LUBE		HARMSEN'S GREENHOUSE, INC.	\$3,352.25
PLAINVIEW TOWNSHIP #44 - DD QUADIENT FINANCE USA, INC AUD		HUGO'S 9 ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$15.98 \$20.00
RECORD KEEPERS		ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$20.00
ROOSEVELT TOWNSHIP		ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$20.00
ROSE TOWNSHIP #46 - DD	\$18,583.95		\$127.00

ROUND TOP TOWNSHIP #47 - DD	\$14,590.20	Human Service Zone Fund Total	\$20,124.31
SC CORRECTIONS	\$1,520.00	Commissary Fund	
SCHAFER, RILEY	\$125.00	THE FORUM	\$259.09
SCHAFFER, DIANNE	\$60.00	TURNKEY CORRECTIONS	\$317.01
SCHERBENSKE INC.	\$27.60	Drug Program Fund Total	\$24,795.02
SHARLOW TOWNSHIP #49 - DD	\$9,308.23	Courthouse Building Fund	
SINCLAIR TOWNSHIP #50 - DD	\$1,891.80	FASTENAL CO	\$279.51
SPIRITWOOD TOWNSHIP #51 - DD	\$23,239.50	Information Technology Capital Fund	
ST PAUL TOWNSHIP #52 - DD	\$7,048.36	CDW GOVERNMENT INC	\$2,563.41
STATE BAR ASSOCIATION OF ND	\$68.95	HIGH POINT NETWORKS	\$15,595.48
STEIN'S INC	\$946.62	County Sheriff Capital Fund	
STIRTON TOWNSHIP #53 - DD	\$16,078.13	BAYCOMINC	\$24,805.00
STREETER TOWNSHIP #54 - DD	\$15,111.00	CDW GOVERNMENT INC	\$4,330.50
STRONG TOWNSHIP #55 - DD	\$9,259.50	Bond Fund	
STUTSMAN COUNTY AUDITOR	\$155,613.68	COMPUTERSHARE CORPORATE TRUST	\$750.00
SUMMIT FOOD SERVICE, LLC	\$10,528.88	FEMA	
SYDNEY TOWNSHIP #56 - DD	\$2,741.51	ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$1.36
TDS METROCOM - SS	\$133.03	ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$7.64
THOMSON REUTERS	\$457.15	ND STATE TAX COMMISSIONER	\$3.26
THRIFTY DRUG-WHITE DRUG	\$18.40		
TRANE U.S. INC	\$585.03		

At 6:11 p.m. a motion to adjourn the meeting was made by Morris, seconded by Bergquist. Motion carried.

ATTEST:

Jessica Alonge Auditor/COO

Mark T. Klose Commission Chairman